
•
STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FOR THE STATE COllEGES

P. O. Box 2008 NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

TEL NEW BRITAIN: 203·229·1607 TEL. HARTFORD: 203.566-7373

RESOLUTION

Concerning

AUTHORIZATION TO PERFORM REPAIRS IN BUILDINGS
SUPPORTED BY THE AUXILIARY SERVICES FUND

at

Central Connecticut State College
and

Eastern Connecticut State College

June 12, 1981

BR#81-86

7/-~:J._

y,o·r;

•
WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

The Board of Trustees authorized the establishment of a Central Office
Auxiliary Services Account (6900) to meet the cost of non-recurring
major repairs to student residences, food service areas, and student
centers, and

The Board of Trustees by Resolution #79-52 authorized the expenditure
from sa i d account of $48,000 for the purpose of ins ta 11 i ng an eleva tor
for the handicapped at Memorial Hall at Central Connecticut State College
and of $75,000 to renovate bathrooms in Burr Hall at Eastern Connecticut
State College; and by Resolution #80-51 authorized the expenditure of
$49,500 to install a new roof on said Burr Hall, all of which amounts
are exceeded by current cost estimates, and

•

t~HEREAS, The General Assembly, through Special Act #81-31, effective ~1ay 21, 1981,
has acted on a request by the Board of Trustees, in accordance with the
provisions of Section 10-114 of the General Statutes, to authorize
expenditures for the aforesaid projects in amounts not to exceed current
estimates, be it

RESOLVED, That expenditures for the following projects, to be funded from the
Central Office Auxiliary Services Account and in amounts not to exceed
those stated, are hereby authorized:
At Central Connecticut State College, Memorial Hall ­

Installation of an elevator for the handicapped -
Increase from $48,000 to $155,000

At Eastern Connecticut State College, Burr Hall -
Renovation of Bathrooms Increase from $75,000 to $130,000
Re-roofing Increase from $49,500 to $ 85,000



•

•

•

Substitute Senate aill Ne. 1289

SPECIAL ACT NO. 81-31

AN ACT AUTHORIZING RENOVATIONS AND BEPA~RS AT THE
STATE COLLEGES.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House ef
Representatives in General Assembly convened:

section 1. The board of trustees of the state
colleqes is autherized to expend: (1) An amount
not exceeding three hundred twenty-iive thousand
dollars for the complete renovaticn of the fire
alarm systems in auxiliary services bUildings at
Western Connecticut State College; (2) an amount
not exceeding one hundred thirty thousand dollars
for renovation of bathrooms in Burr Hall at
Eastern Connecticut state college; 13) an amount
not exceeding eighty-five thousand dollars for
roofing at said Burr Hall; (4) an amount net
exceeding one hundred twenty-five thousand dollars
for rehabilitation and weatherprecfing of exterior
valls of the College union at Southern Connecticut
State College; and (5) an amount not exceeding one
hundred fifty-five thousand dcllar~ for an
elevator for handicapFed persons at Central
Connecticut State College.

Sec. 2. The amounts expended under section 1
of this act shall be Faid from the state college
auxiliary services fund established and
administered under section 10-11Q of the general
statutes.

Certified as co"ect by

Legislative Commissioner.

Clerk of the Senate.

Clerk of the House.

Approved Ma_y_2_1_, .1981

Governor•


